A Door Mounted Institutional Mortise
Lockset for Swinging Doors
• The Airteq 90000 and 92000 series are mechanical mortise lock sets designed for mini-
mum and medium security applications where lever or knob operation is required.
• ASTM F1577b Function Series 400.  (See Function Chart)
• ASTM F1577b Impact Test Level - Deadbolt functions = Level 1 (600 Impacts)
• ASTM F1577b Impact Test Level - Latchbolt only functions = Level 3 (200 Impacts)
  INSTITUTIONAL

• Deadbolt: Investment cast stainless steel with hardened steel insert
• Deadlock actuator: Stainless steel
 How To Order
 Handing Chart
1. Quantity
2. Lock type (90000 mogul or 92000 builders)
3. Function (see function chart)
4. Lever/Knob requirements
5. Hand (see handing chart below)
6. Strike Type (no notation required for standard ANSI strike)
7. Specify door thickness
8. Finish
9. Key code instructions
Example:  1 ea. 90461 x L/L x RH x strike x 2” thick x US32D
Specify swing number when ordering.
• Lever handles: Solid stainless steel
• Key cylinder: mogul or builders
• Latchbolt throw: 3/4”
• Deadbolt throw: 1”
• Fits ANSI door prep.  A115.  1.
• Fits 1 3/4” and 2” thick door standard
• Listed for use on 3-hour fire doors
• The 90000 and 92000 series mortise locksets comply with testing requirements of ASTM F1577b
detention locks for swinging doors
• All deadbolt only and deadbolt/latchbolt functions have successfully passed level 1 impact testing
(600 impacts / 90 min)
• Latchbolt only functions have successfully passed level 3 impact testing (200 impacts / 30 min)
• Consult Airteq for wood door applications
F01
PASSAGE OR CLOSET LATCH
• Latchbolt operated by lever either side.
F09
APARTMENT, EXIT OR TOILET LOCK
• Latchbolt operated by lever either side
except when outside lever is locked by
key from inside.
• When outside lever is locked, latchbolt
is operated by key outside, lever inside.
• Deadlatch.
F01
ENTRY LOCK
• Latchbolt operated by lever either side,
except when outside lever is locked by
inside toggle.
• When outside lever is locked, latchbolt
operated by key outside, trim inside.
• Deadlatch.
F13
DORMITORY OR EXIT LOCK
• Latchbolt operated by lever  either side.
• Deadbolt projected by key outside, and
thumbturn inside.
• Lever inside simultaneously operates
both bolts and unlocks outside lever.
• When deadbolt is projected, outside
lever is locked.
F05
CLASSROOM LOCK
• Latchbolt operated by lever either side,
except when outside lever is locked by
key outside.
• Lever inside is always active.
• Latchbolt can be retracted by key
when outside lever is locked.
• Deadlatch.
F14
STORE DOOR LOCK
• Latchbolt operated by lever either side.
• Deadbolt operated by key both sides.